## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

51)	lesr	ieet	ver	sion	VI	1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT								
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
		Ν	lame	Execution Date						
Robert W. Tracy				03/26/2009						
Kenneth C. Crouch				03/25/2009						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Name:	Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc.									
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue									
City:	Glenview									
State/Country:	ILLINOIS									
Postal Code:	60026-1215									
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1										
Property Type			Number							
Application Number: 12421		327								
Property Type Number   Application Number: 12421327   CORRESPONDENCE DATA										
Fax Number:	(617)39		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00					
Phone:	(617) 39		-							
Email: KFNPatents@LL-A.com										
Correspondent Name: Keith F. Noe, Esq.										
Address Line 1: Riverfront Office Park, One Main Street										
Address Line 2:   Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP     Address Line 4:   Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142										
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			C2013-730419							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Keith F. Noe							
Total Attachments: 2 source=C2013-730419 executed Assignment#page1.tif source=C2013-730419 executed Assignment#page2.tif										

## **DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION**

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

## **MAGNETIC DRIVE FOR DISPENSING APPARATUS**

the specification of which is attached hereto.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, and amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.

I hereby appoint the following Registered Practitioners to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

All Registered Practitioners of Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP associated with Customer Number 37462.

Address all telephone calls to Keith F. Noe at telephone no. (617) 395-7039.

Address all correspondence to the Correspondence Address associated with Customer Number 37462.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

PATENT REEL: 022528 FRAME: 0215

u /a Z<u>/</u> Date Inventor's signature

Full name of first or joint inventor: Citizenship: Residence:

Robert W. Tracy U.S. 447 Lake Street Haverhill, Massachusetts 01832 Same

Post Office Address:

<u>|25|</u>2009 Date 3

Inventoy's signature Full name of first or joint inventor: Citizenship: Residence:

Kenneth C. Crouch U.S. 31 Moody Street North Andover, Massachusetts 01845 Same

Post Office Address:

931155.1

Loyu C. Bradshaw



**RECORDED: 04/09/2009**